
2022-2023 Clarkson University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-15   Conf: 5-13   Home: 3-7   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Dumont, Cassidy 23-23 848 36.9 158-400 .395 46-119 .387 44-49 .898 27 65 92 4.0 44 1 38 50 1 25 406 17.7
15 Porter, Elaina 23-23 722 31.4 90-233 .386 8-17 .471 50-68 .735 43 115 158 6.9 43 1 40 45 2 29 238 10.3
10 Burns, Raelin 23-2 535 23.3 62-159 .390 23-52 .442 48-59 .814 24 26 50 2.2 36 0 24 26 7 21 195 8.5
03 Benavides, Mariah 23-23 774 33.7 49-203 .241 25-120 .208 44-61 .721 6 39 45 2.0 29 1 67 51 0 28 167 7.3
20 Doyle, Bella 23-23 676 29.4 63-171 .368 9-33 .273 26-39 .667 27 159 186 8.1 65 3 32 48 20 26 161 7.0
04 Withrow, Lauryn 7-3 165 23.6 14-45 .311 2-12 .167 16-19 .842 3 14 17 2.4 24 1 10 8 1 5 46 6.6
22 Tache, Veronica 21-18 472 22.5 31-109 .284 5-30 .167 22-41 .537 2 29 31 1.5 50 1 24 44 2 19 89 4.2
25 Johnson, Kailey 23-0 324 14.1 8-27 .296 0-0 .000 2-8 .250 15 52 67 2.9 18 0 12 14 0 9 18 0.8
12 Huiatt, Lexi 9-0 32 3.6 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 0 2 0.2 3 0 1 1 0 1 6 0.7
13 Tiernan, Laney 11-0 52 4.7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 7 0 1 4 1 2 2 0.2
Total 23 4600 200.0 478-1353 .353 118-383 .308 254-347 .732 181 556 737 32.0 319 8 249 304 34 165 1328 57.74
Opponents 4600 200.0 621-1449 .429 107-360 .297 208-309 .673 320 725 1045 45.4 351 6 339 367 93 175 1557 67.70

Team Statistics CLK OPP
SCORING 1328 1557
    Points Per Game 57.7 67.7
    Scoring Margin -10.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 478-1353 621-1449
    Field Goal Pct .353 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 118-383 107-360
    3PT FG Pct .308 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 254-347 208-309
    FT Pct .732 .673
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 9.0
REBOUNDS 737 1045
    Rebounds Per Game 32.0 45.4
    Rebounds Margin -13.4 –
ASSISTS 249 339
    Assists Per Game 10.8 14.7
TURNOVERS 304 367
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 16.0
    Turnovers Margin 2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 165 175
    Steals Per Game 7.2 7.6
BLOCKS 34 93
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 4.0
ATTENDANCE 905 2,063
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-91 13-159
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Clarkson 291 314 342 381 1328
Opponents 374 383 386 414 1557

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/22 at Plattsburgh St. L 59-61 151
11/15/22 at SUNY Canton W 57-53 87
11/22/22 at SUNY Potsdam W 61-56 63

* 12/02/22 SKIDMORE L 53-65 100
* 12/03/22 UNION (NY) L 45-53 100
* 12/07/22 ST. LAWRENCE L 54-64 100

12/09/22 ST. JOHN FISHER L 45-86 75
01/03/23 SUNY POLY W 67-62 50

* 01/06/23 VASSAR W 83-81 50
01/10/23 at Buffalo St. W 74-65 30

* 01/13/23 at Rensselaer L 45-59 67
* 01/14/23 at Ithaca L 26-76 89
* 01/20/23 at William Smith W 74-52 174
* 01/21/23 at RIT L 49-66 103
* 01/27/23 at Bard W 66-46 85
* 01/28/23 at Vassar College L 57-89 150
* 01/31/23 at St. Lawrence L 47-74 128
* 02/03/23 RIT L 67-78 100
* 02/04/23 WILLIAM SMITH W 77-76 100
* 02/10/23 ITHACA L 64-72 100
* 02/11/23 RENSSELAER L 65-77 130
* 02/17/23 at Union (NY) L 46-68 156
* 02/18/23 at Skidmore L 47-78 780

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Clarkson University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 3-6   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Dumont, Cassidy 17-17 636 37.4 122-309 .395 38-96 .396 36-41 .878 18 49 67 3.9 35 1 24 33 1 20 318 18.7
15 Porter, Elaina 17-17 532 31.3 75-187 .401 5-12 .417 38-50 .760 29 87 116 6.8 38 1 30 37 1 20 193 11.4
10 Burns, Raelin 17-2 414 24.4 43-115 .374 15-36 .417 36-43 .837 17 21 38 2.2 28 0 18 15 6 18 137 8.1
20 Doyle, Bella 17-17 494 29.1 44-119 .370 7-27 .259 22-29 .759 19 112 131 7.7 50 2 22 38 15 22 117 6.9
03 Benavides, Mariah 17-17 584 34.4 33-144 .229 19-88 .216 27-36 .750 3 25 28 1.6 23 1 50 37 0 24 112 6.6
22 Tache, Veronica 15-15 342 22.8 20-74 .270 4-20 .200 11-24 .458 1 16 17 1.1 35 1 20 27 2 13 55 3.7
04 Withrow, Lauryn 4-0 79 19.8 5-22 .227 1-6 .167 3-5 .600 0 10 10 2.5 12 0 5 4 0 2 14 3.5
25 Johnson, Kailey 17-0 257 15.1 7-23 .304 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 9 43 52 3.1 11 0 7 11 0 8 15 0.9
12 Huiatt, Lexi 8-0 24 3.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 0 1 0.1 3 0 1 1 0 0 4 0.5
13 Tiernan, Laney 9-0 38 4.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 5 0 0 3 1 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3400 200.0 351-996 .352 89-285 .312 174-233 .747 122 404 526 30.9 240 6 177 213 26 127 965 56.76
Opponents 3400 200.0 461-1043 .442 80-256 .313 172-247 .696 216 546 762 44.8 242 2 250 258 70 127 1174 69.06

Team Statistics CLK OPP
SCORING 965 1174
    Points Per Game 56.8 69.1
    Scoring Margin -12.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 351-996 461-1043
    Field Goal Pct .352 .442
3 POINT FG-ATT 89-285 80-256
    3PT FG Pct .312 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 174-233 172-247
    FT Pct .747 .696
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 10.1
REBOUNDS 526 762
    Rebounds Per Game 30.9 44.8
    Rebounds Margin -13.9 –
ASSISTS 177 250
    Assists Per Game 10.4 14.7
TURNOVERS 213 258
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 15.2
    Turnovers Margin 2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 127 127
    Steals Per Game 7.5 7.5
BLOCKS 26 70
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 4.1
ATTENDANCE 780 1,732
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-98 9-192
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Clarkson 219 233 249 264 965
Opponents 283 284 300 307 1174

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 SKIDMORE L 53-65 100
12/03/22 UNION (NY) L 45-53 100
12/07/22 ST. LAWRENCE L 54-64 100
01/06/23 VASSAR W 83-81 50
01/13/23 at  Rensselaer L 45-59 67
01/14/23 at  Ithaca L 26-76 89
01/20/23 at  William Smith W 74-52 174
01/21/23 at  RIT L 49-66 103
01/27/23 at  Bard W 66-46 85
01/28/23 at  Vassar College L 57-89 150
01/31/23 at  St. Lawrence L 47-74 128
02/03/23 RIT L 67-78 100
02/04/23 WILLIAM SMITH W 77-76 100
02/10/23 ITHACA L 64-72 100
02/11/23 RENSSELAER L 65-77 130
02/17/23 at  Union (NY) L 46-68 156
02/18/23 at  Skidmore L 47-78 780


